

LOCATION:

NORTH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

AGENDA FOR SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OCTOBER 5, 2022 — 6:00 p.m.

FALLBROOK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 990 EAST MISSION ROAD FALLBROOK CALIFORNIA

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL MOMENT OF SILENCE/INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANGE		
CLOSED SESSION The Board will enter closed session to discuss events as outlined herein. As provided in the Government Code, the public will not be present during these discussions. At the end of the Closed Session, the Board shall publicly report any action taken in Closed Session (and the vote or abstention on that action of every member present) in accordance with Government Code § 54950 ET. seq.)		
CS-1.	ANNOUNCEMENT — PRESIDENT EGKAN : An announcement regarding the items to be dis the commencement of Closed Session.	scussed in Closed Session will be made prior to
CS-2.	CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATOR – GOVERNMENT CODE § 54957.6 — MANAGEMENT GROUP NEGOTIATIONS – CHIEF MCREYNOLDS:	
	NCFPD MANAGEMENT GROUP	DISTRICT NEGOTIATORS: CHIEF MCREYNOLDS, DISTRICT COUNSEL JAMES
CS-3.	CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATOR – GOVERNMENT CODE § 54957.6 — NON-SAFETY GROUP NEGOTIATIONS – CHIEF MCREYNOLDS:	
	FFA NON-SAFETY GROUP NEGOTIATORS	DISTRICT NEGOTIATORS: CHIEF MCREYNOLDS, DISTRICT COUNSEL JAMES
CS-4.	CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATOR - GOVERNMENT CODE § 54957.6 - SAFETY GROUP	
	NEGOTIATIONS — CHIEF MCREYNOLDS:	
	FFA SAFETY GROUP NEGOTIATORS	DISTRICT NEGOTIATORS: CHIEF MCREYNOLDS, DISTRICT COUNSEL JAMES
CS-5.	REPORT FROM CLOSED SESSION — PRESIDENT EGKAN	

SCHEDULED MEETINGS

The next regularly scheduled Board meeting is: Tuesday, October 25, 2022, 4:00 p.m. CERTIFICATION OF AGENDA POSTING

"I certify that this Agenda was posted in accordance with the provisions of the Government Code § 54950 et. seq. The posting locations were: [1] the entrance of North County Fire Protection District Administrative Offices, [2] Fallbrook Public Utility District Administrative Offices and [3] the Roy Noon Meeting Hall; [4] District's website at https://www.ncfire.org. The Agenda was also available for review at the Office of the Board Secretary, located at located at 330 S. Main Avenue, Fallbrook (760) 723-2012. Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the District after distribution of the agenda packet, are available for public inspection in the Office of the Board Secretary, located at 330 S. Main Avenue, Fallbrook (760) 723-2012, during normal business hours or may be found on the District website at https://www.ncfire.org. September 27 2022."

Board Secretary Loren Stephen-Porter:

Form a. Stepster Date:

September 27, 2022